
From: Ashley Brown ashley@77thestreet.com
Subject: GF garden Meeting Notes 17/4

Date: 17 April 2019 at 21:45
To: Tim Bennett t-c-bennett@outlook.com, Robin Satow robinsatow1@greenbee.net, Trevor Wykes trevor.wykes1@gmail.com,

Ray Beard rayandchrissiebeard@googlemail.com, John Fluker johnfluker@hotmail.co.uk, claire Brown
claire@plantpassion.co.uk, Spackman Bob bob.spackman@googlemail.com, John Whitlock jrwhitlock@outlook.com,
Justine Rego justine@rego.co.uk

Cc: Ashley ashley@77thestreet.com, Amanda de Haast amandadehaast@gmail.com

John is away 24th April to 3rd May, and 12th June to 20th June.

Jobs

John to label beds before his holiday
Potatoes - main crop - plant using trowels, 6 inches deep, spacing 15 inches, 4 rows per bed, 2 ft apart.  Any remaining 
will go between the early crop beds.
Manure - Trevor W to speak to Ken again and John W to speak to Trevor the farmer to deliver a load behind the wall.
Hoeing paths and beds regularly to keep on top of the weeds
Cold frames - need servicing, especially the covers
Black Plastic to be lifted
Pea Cage needs to be erected within the next month

Watering

Ashley to update the website rota as below, starting from Thursday 18th April:

Sun   Ray B  Ashley & Claire

Mon  John F  Michael T

Tues Team  Bob S 

Weds Ray B  Robin S 

Thurs Team  Trevor W 

Fri  Tim B  Tim B
  
Sat  Team  John W

Holiday Cover:

Tue 23/4 Eve      John W
Tue 30/4 Eve      Robin S
Sat 27/4 Eve      Team

Hot weather expected over the next 10 days so evening closer to check the newly planted Leeks, Carrots & Parsnips to check if 
needing to be watered on Sun, Mon, Wed, Fri.  Team to water on work days.

Ray to attach hoses to each watering station so that we cover the whole garden with the existing hoses.

The water butts on the 1st polytunnel to be fixed and moved around the side off the path.

Mowers / Rotators

David Pile to service and we will put the spare one’s up for sale on the Open Day (29th June).
Remaining mowers - Qualcast (AB), Mountfield (Secure Store).  
Remaining Rotavator's - Trevor’s to be stored at home

Open Day

Label all beds
Uncover mesh on beds
Modules full in poly tunnels
Info sheets on No Dig, Mesh etc.

To Buy

1 x Watering Lance
Staging for the gaps in the 2nd greenhouse
Mesh - 50m x 4.2m Insect Mesh £298 
Netting - John to research
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